PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
SST-20F-W-AL
The F-Line High Power White LEDs
Features
•  The flip chip in an optimized ceramic package has a typical light output of
700 lm @ 1.5 A, 85 °C (6500K).

•  Work Lights
•  Portable Lights
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux Chromaticity Bin Kit
ANSI Centers3
Chromaticity Bin Kit
3-Step Ellipse3
Minimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum
Flux2 Bin Kit Ordering Part Number Bin Kit Ordering Part Number
Typ. 70,
Min. 65
5700K D6 340 lm 572 SST-20F-WS57-AL-D6572
N/A
6500K D6 340 lm 652 SST-20F-WS65-AL-D6652
Min. 70
3000K D5 325 lm 302 SST-20F-WE30-AL-D5302
4000K D6 340 lm 402 SST-20F-WE40-AL-D6402
5000K D6 340 lm 502 SST-20F-WE50-AL-D6502
5700K D6 340 lm 572 SST-20F-WE57-AL-D6572
6500K D6 340 lm 652 SST-20F-WE65-AL-D6652
Min. 80
3000K D3 295 lm 302 SST-20F-WF30-AL-D3302 30E3 SST-20F-WF30-AL-D330E3
5000K D4 310 lm 502 SST-20F-WF50-AL-D4502
N/A
5700K D4 310 lm 572 SST-20F-WF57-AL-D4572
Min. 90
2700K C6 214 lm 272 SST-20F-WG27-AL-C6272 27E3 SST-20F-WG27-AL-C627E3
3000K C7 226 lm 302 SST-20F-WG30-AL-C7302 30E3 SST-20F-WG30-AL-C730E3
3500K D1 265 lm 352 SST-20F-WG35-AL-D1352 35E3 SST-20F-WG35-AL-D135E3
4000K D1 265 lm 402 SST-20F-WG40-AL-D1402 40E3 SST-20F-WG40-AL-D140E3
5700K C9 250 lm 572 SST-20F-WG57-AL-C9572 N/A
Min. 95
2700K C4 192 lm 272 SST-20F-WH27-AL-C4272 27E3 SST-20F-WH27-AL-C427E3
3000K C5 202 lm 302 SST-20F-WH30-AL-C5302 30E3 SST-20F-WH30-AL-C530E3
3500K C6 214 lm 352 SST-20F-WH35-AL-C6352 35E3 SST-20F-WH35-AL-C635E3
4000K C7 226 lm 402 SST-20F-WH40-AL-C7402 40E3 SST-20F-WH40-AL-C740E3
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to ‘Luminous Flux
Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If =700 mA, Tj=85°C.
3. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins included in each Bin Kit.
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
3PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
20: 2.0 mm2
F:    F-Line, Flip Chip
W:     White
<x> CRI Category Code
S: CRI>65
E: CRI>70
F: CRI>80
G: CRI>90
H: CRI>95
<yy> Color Temperature
30: 3000K
65: 6500K
AL: Package Code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Binning’
table for details
<cccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
           SST  20F W<xyy> AL <ffcccc>
Part Number Nomenclature
Flux Bin
Code
Binning @ 700 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
Tj= 85°C1 Tj= 25°C
Minimum Flux
(lm)
Maximum Flux
(lm)
Minimum Flux
(lm) 350 mA 1000 mA 1500 mA
C4 192 202 213 104 261 367
C5 202 214 224 109 275 386
C6 214 226 238 116 291 409
C7 226 238 251 122 307 432
C8 238 250 264 129 324 455
C9 250 265 278 135 340 478
D1 265 280 294 143 360 506
D2 280 295 311 151 381 535
D3 295 310 328 159 401 563
D4 310 325 344 167 422 592
D5 325 340 361 176 442 621
D6 340 355 378 184 462 649
D7 355 375 394 192 483 678
D8 375 395 417 203 510 716
D9 395 415 439 213 537 754
Luminous Flux Binning1,2
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 700 mA 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated to values at 85°C junction temperature
(Tj). Luminus maintains a ±7% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Flux values at other junction temperature (Tj) and/or forward current conditions are calculated and for reference only.
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Voltage Bin Code3
Binning @ 700 mA, Tj= 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
VH 2.5 2.7
VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
VL 3.1 3.3
Forward Voltage Binning1
Note:
1. Individual voltage bins are not orderable. Luminus maintains a ±0.1V tolerance on forward voltage measurement.
SST-20F-W-AL
Product Datasheet
6PDS-003415 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
2700K JA3
0.4475 0.3994
JB4
0.4523 0.4085
JC1
0.4582 0.4099
JD2
0.4532 0.4008
0.4523 0.4085 0.4573 0.4178 0.4634 0.4193 0.4582 0.4099
0.4582 0.4099 0.4634 0.4193 0.4695 0.4207 0.4641 0.4112
0.4532 0.4008 0.4582 0.4099 0.4641 0.4112 0.4589 0.4021
3000K HA3